1.3				0).		
estam.		CC 6/CTI1800	ew,	L 1959 G. 150		
 INS, CASE OWNER 		00 070111000	C - 177	100gr 92 10	VC.	
	ADVUAN	ASSIGNM DOI: 09	MENT	k / 17	n/18	
Surveyor	ALVIOLEN	DOI:	102/10		41-0	
40.00	VILLES.			Registered in Merimen:		
Pre-assign / CCU	SJL 8:	226U		SWM18DULL	86104	
Insured Vehicle No	200	Claim No.		pmth CENITYON 1700		
Name of Insured	word uno		Policy No.			
Insured Tel No.		HP:	Make / Model	HOWOTE		
Excess Sec II :SS		D.O.A. 7 718	Place of Accid	ent PIE TIM	15 TUMS PATE 1 BY	
Is driver the owner	YES (NO)	Nature of Accident :	HOUSE-OF SASSAI		rummy lampen.	
If NO. Driver Nan			OLGIA REPO	RT, TES / NO : TP GIA	REPORTATES / NO	
Driver Tel 2		(V/L(TP6/NO)	Insured Liabili		al ? Yes/No	
5LN 20	000/			30		
- CANTA CO				•		
INSRS: WOO	LAT INSRS		INSRS:		INSRS:	
WSP. TV	WSP:	h=#	WSP:	1 1	WSP: Tel:	
Tel: Liability: pm(0)	Molive Liability	ye L	Liability:	12_4	Liability:	
RMKS:	RMKS:	1/2	RMKS:	18 3	RMKS:	
Date/ Time						
0/ 2/18	FIN ADDATE - A	SW 830 14-4		STAGE	DATE / PIC	
4 / W/c .		9 1.00		Non-Reporting ltr (1st): Non-Reporting ltr (2nd):		
V, C				Non-Reporting Itr (Final)		
7.127	- Lita In	7 ()	street Brook I	Notification Itr (if non-pic	kup): VIC-OV	
SE ROLL politic		her Izzeel) at \$714 6837 I their college, and 030		After call fir to Ot:	8/5/1018 11/15	
11:028-1	while and any parky			Documentation Check L		
	the about the 10 t	later and MCK UID agrical	to Sittle and	Notification by (if non-pic		
at a atra	awars the HED like.	Sent letts to 67		After call fir to Of:		
11/02/18	PART CHOICH	CHARLE		Authorisation To Act:		
31-12-19	IF HE RECEIVE NO I	REAY TROM TIP WISHOP	WITHIN ONE	Release Voucher: Final Repair Bill:		
	MONTH'S TIME SEEK II	USURER'S APPROVAL TO C	LOSE THE FILE.	Car Rental Invoice:		
27/2/2				Towing brooke		
1 +12/2020	File pais to mi	cto submitup I vehicle for tepa		LTA/GIA:		
CONTAINO	-Tr did not send	I repicle for repa	(r.	Medical Bill:		
				PIR: Mandate/Reject Instruc		
				LOD	non.	
				Payment Breakdown Fo	enc.	
PRELIMINARY ADVICE	Date/Time:	Sent By:		Post-Repair Photos:		
EINALIZATION	Daniel Control	e		Others:		
FINALIZATION Repair Cost: 7/9	Date/Time: ss 450 (2	Confirm with: L days) Reduction: 1	o %	Confirm by:	ni Cair	
FINAL SETTLEMENT	Date/Time:	Confirm with	9 1	Email Call	[
Final Liability:	% 00 (Agreed /	Assessed) BOLA S/N No.:	201	If NO or B 28, Ass. Lia	: 0%	
Repair Cost:	SS			CA 1841 CC	1010 71119) -	
Loss of Rental (LOR): Loss of Use (LOU):	SS (S x	days)		- TOPY	A SIEIL	
Loss of Income (LOI)	SS (S X	days)		Comp	12/10/10	
LOR only LOU only		R + LOt Tick only one		0	1/	
GIA/LTA Search	SS	202 Freeholden von				
Medical:	SS	A111 MATERIAL TO THE TOTAL TO		1) Claim status: Normal		
Disbursement: Legal Cost	SS	(e.g. Tow/ Independent	1	Report Format: \ Survey fee: \	4350	
Total:	85	Global Sum SS:		and the very field	7 550	
FINAL PAYMENT	Date/Time:	Confirm with:		Email Call		
Payee 1:	SS	Name 1:				
Payee 2: (Strike if N.A.)		Name 2:				
Payer 3: (Strike if N.A.)	SS	Name 3:				



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No. 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

		The second second second second second second	nationale Des Experts En Autor	1107-1-1-1	
CHI	HINA TAIPING INSURANCE (S) PTE LTD		Ref : CC6/CTI18004222/hb3		
3 ANSON ROAD #16-00 SPRINGLEAF TOWERSINGAPORE 079909		Date: 05-03-2018 Code: CTI			
1.		Policy Particul	ars :- THIRD PARTY CLA	IM	
11-1	Insured Veh.	SJL 8336Y	Veh. Inspected	SLN 2059C	
	Policy No.		Coverage (\$)	0.00	
	Claim No.		Excess (\$)	0.00	
	Assign From		Assign Date	05/03/2018	
2.		Vehicle P	articulars & Condition		
	Make & Model		c.c	0	
	Engine No. HIDDEN		Year of Reg.		
	Chassis No.		Colour		
	Odometer -		Steering		
	Brakes		Modification		
	General				
3.		Cor	nditions of Tyres		
	7	Size	Make	Balance	
	R/H Front Tyre			mm	
	L/H Front Tyre			mm	
	R/H Rear Tyre			mm	
	L/H Rear Tyre			mm	
4.		Descr	iption of Damages		
5.		Ger	neral Information		
edit.	Accident Date	03/03/2018	Inspection Date		
	Survey held at	MODERN AUTOMOTIVE P	TE LTD		
	100	BLK 3023A UBI ROAD 1 #01-61 SINGAPORE 408717			
5a.			Remarks		
	A)THE INSPECTION	ON WAS CONDUCTED ON A'		SIS. SED REPAIRS.	

SLN 2059C.

KIG GRATOK3 KNAFJ4114145714315

Reas Buyer Clips. Hr M 30 +

Reas Buyer Clips. Hr M 55x2-110.

Reas Buyer Bide Holder x 22

Bees Buyer Lower.

Perel Besty
Spry Pounting.
Win'ny
To remore revise sensor.

327 200

toel 450 (PIP)

L* A Auto Consultants nence notify the Repairer of the following:

- To resurvey beforefatter spray painting
- To display damaged part(s) during resurvey.
- . Parts prices are subject to confirmation
- . Trurk party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis.
- . No diegal modification(s) is allowed
- Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from Insurance Company

Acknowledged by Repairer

Signature:

Date

Shu Pei (LKKAuto)

From:

Lucas Lee < lucas lee@sg.cntaiping.com>

Sent:

Thursday, 8 March 2018 9:18 AM

To:

Shu Pei (LKKAuto)

Cc:

Irene Tay

Subject:

RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SJL8336Y (OI : CTI - SNM18D01186C02) and

SLN2059C (TP: LKK REF - CC6/CTI18004222/hb3) on 03.03.2018

Attachments:

leeSZ_SNM18D01186C02-SJL8336Y-LKKDirectSettlementAccidentLtr_CLCR95.189.pdf;

MJAS18031075-SJL8336Y.pdf

Dear Sirs,

Kindly refer to the above attachment.

Case Handler: Irene Tay

Regards,

Lucas Lee

Claims Department (Motor)

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

3, Anson Road, #16-00 Springleaf Tower, Singapore 079909

Co. Reg. No. 200208384E

DID: 6389 6181 Fax: 6224 7175

Email: claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com Email: lucas.lee@sg.cntaiping.com

Website: www.sg.cntaiping.com

From: Shu Pei (LKKAuto) [mailto:shupei@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Monday, 5 March, 2018 5:17 PM

To: Claims Dept of CTI

Cc: Irene Tay, Admin A; Vic (LKKAuto); Asher Sng (LKKAuto)

Subject: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SJL8336Y (OI: CTI - TBA) and SLN2059C (TP: LKK REF -

CC6/CTI18004222/hb3) on 03.03.2018

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Irene.

We refer to the above matter.

This is a TP direct settlement case from M/s Modern Automotive Pte Ltd.

Meanwhile, kindly let us have a copy of your insured's GIA report for our necessary action.

Enclosed for your perusal is:

TP's GIA report

Please be informed that estimated cost of repair and preliminary advice is not ready yet.

Kindly take note that the case handler in-charge is Vic and he can be contacted at DID: 6841 2096.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Shu Pel | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366-0055 | email: <u>shupei@likkauto.com</u> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security.cloud service. For more information please visit http://www.symanteccloud.com



中国太平保险(新加坡)有限公司

CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

3.Acraen Wood #16.00 Springled Tower Singsons 079900 Co. Hep No. 20000000000

Our Reference: SNM18D01186/C02/9

Date: 08 MARCH 2018

via Ordinary & Registered Mail

LONG LIMO 51 KEW HEIGHTS

SINGAPORE 465982

Dear Sir / Madam

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJL8336Y AND SLN2059C ON 03 MARCH 2018 ALONG PIE TOWARDS TUASAVE 1 BEFORE EXIT KALLANG BAHRU

We refer to the abovementioned accident.

Please be advised that the third party vehicle, SLN2059C, is filing a third party property claim against your vehicle.

We have appointed LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd, to administer the said claim on our behalf and they will contact you for more information about the accident.

Kindly render your assistance and co-operation accordingly.

Yours truly.

Claims Department

(This is a computer generated letter and no signature is required.)

CC LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Attn : VIC

CC6/CTI18004222/HB3

Contact No 68412096

via Email : VIC@LKKAUTO.COM

CC : Agent - (AN0575A) - OH GIM KONG



51 UBLAVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBLINDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL.: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

Our Ref: CC6/CTI18004222/Ahb3

8th May 2018

LONG LIMO

51 Kew Heights, Singapore 465982.

Dear Sir/Madam.

ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJL 8336Y, SGR 6087H AND SLN 2059C ALONG PIE TOWARDS TUAS AVENUE 1 BEFORE EXIT KALLANG BAHRU ON 03.03.2018.

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

Pursuant to the above said accident wherein you and/or your authorized driver had amongst other information given us your version of how the accident had occurred, we as the appointed agent of your insurers shall proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with third party claimant

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Yours faithfully,

Poh Kin, Chong Case Handler DID: 6841 2132 FAX: 6741 4108

Email: vicalpeh@lkkauto.com

c.c. China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd (Motor Claims Dept)

Khanchna (LKK Auto)

From: Khanchna (LKK Auto)

Sent: Thursday, 27 February 2020 9:20 AM

To: Claims Dept of CTI; Irene Tay

Cc: Admin A

Subject: Accident between SLN 2059C (TP - CC6/CTI18004222/hb3) & SJL 8336Y (OI: CTI -

SNM18D01186C02) on 03/03/2018

Your Ref: CTI - SNM18D01186C02

Dear Sir / Madam,

We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that the Third party workshop informed us that the Third party did not send vehicle in for repair till date.

In view of the above, we will submit our WP report.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Khanchna | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

DID: 6841 2360 | email: Khanchna@lkkauto.com | Fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

Khanchna (LKK Auto)

From:

Chin <chin@modernautomotive.com.sg>

Sent:

Tuesday, 17 December 2019 9:33 AM

To:

Khanchna (LKK Auto)

Subject:

RE: Request for status

Dear Khanchna

There is no repair for this vehicle.

Regards, Grace Chin Modern Automotive Pte Ltd Blk 3023-A, Ubi Road 1 #01-61 Singapore 408717

Tel: 6748 4422 Fax: 6747 6720

From: Khanchna (LKK Auto) [mailto:khanchna@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Monday, December 16, 2019 2:43 PM To: Chin chin@modernautomotive.com.sg Cc: Admin A admin-a@lkkauto.com

Subject: Request for status

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Sir/Madam.

We would like to know whether your client is still pursuing the claim or not for the claim below:

SLN 2059C / SJL 8336Y (CTI)- DOA: 03/03/2018

Please confirm.

Thank you.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

Best Regards,

Khanchna Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

DID: 6841 2360 email: Khanchna@lkkauto.com Fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

Khanchna (LKK Auto)

From:

Khanchna (LKK Auto)

Sent:

Monday, 16 December 2019 2:43 PM

To:

Chin

Cc:

Admin A

Subject:

Request for status

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Sir/Madam,

We would like to know whether your client is still pursuing the claim or not for the claim below:

SLN 2059C / SJL 8336Y (CTI)- DOA: 03/03/2018

Please confirm.

Thank you.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

Best Regards,

Khanchna Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

DID: **6841 2360** email: <u>Khanchna@lkkauto.com</u> Fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

1 2/18 THE R. P. LEWIS CO.	Affiliated to Federation Intern	nationale Des Experts En Autom	nobile
CHINA TAIPING INSU	RANCE (S) PTE LTD	Ref : CC6/CTI18004	222/Aka3q2
3 ANSON ROAD #16-00 SPRINGLEAF TOWERSINGAPORE 079909		Date: 28-02-2020 Code: CTI	
1.	Policy Particul	ars :- THIRD PARTY CLA	IM Market
Insured Veh.	SJL 8336Y	Veh. Inspected	SLN 2059C
Policy No.	DMHCSN1740231700	Coverage (\$)	0.00
Claim No.	SNM18D01186/C02/9	Excess (\$)	0.00
Assign From		Assign Date	09/03/2018
A THE PARTY OF THE	Vehicle P	articulars & Condition	THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE
Make & Model	KIA FORTE K3	c.c	1591
Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	2017
Chassis No.	KNAFJ411MH5714315	Colour	GREY
Odometer	25114	Steering	IN ORDER
Brakes	IN ORDER	Modification	STANDARD ALLOY RIM
General	GOOD		
Section 1	Con	ditions of Tyres	
	Size	Make	Balance
R/H Front Tyre	195/65 R15	NEXEN	6 mm
L/H Front Tyre	195/65 R15	NEXEN	6 mm
R/H Rear Tyre	195/65 R15	NEXEN	6 mm
L/H Rear Tyre	195/65 R15	NEXEN	6 mm
	Descr	iption of Damages	
THE VEHICLE SU	STAINED DAMAGES AT THE	REAR PORTION.	
DAMAGES SEE D	ETAILS.		
	Gen	eral Information	
Accident Date	03/03/2018	Inspection Date	09/03/2018
Survey held at	MODERN AUTOMOTIVE PTE LTD		
	BLK 3023A UBI ROAD 1 #01-61 SINGAPORE 408717		
Sa.		Remarks	
	ON WAS CONDUCTED ON A'		
5b.	Estim	ate Days of Repair	
ESTIMATED NOR	MAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR:	2 Working Day	/5



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 1

ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SLN 2059C

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	REPLACEMENT OF PARTS			
-1	REAR BUMPER	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	688.00	
- 1	REAR BUMPER CLIPS	NOT NECESSARY	30.00	
2	REAR BUMPER SIDE HOLDER @\$55.00	NOT NECESSARY	110.00	
1	REAR BUMPER LOWER	NOT NECESSARY	289.00	
	A STATE OF THE STA		1,117.00	
	LABOUR			
	PANEL BEATING.INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF REAR BUMPER.		300.00	200.00
	SPRAY PAINTING.		300.00	200.00
	WIRING.	NOT NECESSARY	100.00	
	TO REMOVE REVERSE SENSOR .		100.00	50.00
			800.00	450.00
	GRAND TOTAL		1,917.00	450.00

RECOMMENDED COST OF REPAIRS	450.00
RECOMMENDED COST OF REPAIRS	

Report Ref No. CC6/CTI18004222/Aka3q2



ADRIAN LING WAI PING

B.Eng, AMSOE, AMIRTE, AMSAE-A, M.MATAI

Licensed Appraiser

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contact or tort, is accepted to any third party who may reply on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or replying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.